LGS Series
Switching automation
light grid
Manual
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following docu-
ment is applicable: The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services
of the Electrical Industry, published by the Central Association of the Electrical
Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und Elektroindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.) in its

Standard : 0.3 ... 6 m
Option /35: 0.5 ... 8 m
LGS100: When beam crossover is activated, the detec-
tion range starts at 0.6 m
Threshold detection
range
Standard : 7.5 m
Option /35: 10 m
Light source IRED
Light type modulated infrared light , 850 nm
Field height See chapter 10.3
Beam crossover Factory setting: three beam crossing, deactivateable
Beam blanking adjustable max. 2 fixed suppressible beam areas
(blanking)
Beam spacing LGS8 = 8.33 mm; LGS17 = 16,67 mm;
LGS25 = 25 mm; LGS50 = 50 mm; LGS100 = 100 mm
Number of beams See chapter 10.3
Operating mode Emitter: Emitter power adjustable in two ranges
Optical resolution without beam crossover: see beam spacing
with beam crossover: 4 / 8,5 / 12,5 / 25 / 50 mm.

LGS Series
Appendix
10.2 Type Code
Automation light grids from the LGS series are designated using a code as
follows:
LGSxx-yyyy-IO/Options
Here, xxx indicates the resolution, yyyy indicates the height of the detection field,
IO indicates the integrated IO interface, and Options indicates additional options.
Clarification of Options
10.3 Response Times and Number of Beams
The mechanical beam spacing determines the minimum detectable object size
(signal tracking active). By crossing the light beams, the resolution of the light grid
increases by a maximum of 100 %. The increased resolution is available in the
area between 25 % ... 75 % of the detection range between the emitter strip and
the receiver strip. Make sure that all objects pass the emitter strip or receiver strip
at this distance. The crossover function is activated by default. Deactivating the
crossover function does not alter the response time.
Resolution
[mm]
Detection field
[mm]
IO-Link inter-
face Options
xxx yyyy IO /35/110/115b/146
8 100, 300, … 2100 IO /35/110/115b/146
17 100, 300, … 3200 IO /35/110/115b/146
25 100, 300, … 3200 IO /35/110/115b/146
50 300, 600, … 3000 IO /35/110/115b/146
100 300, 600, … 3000 IO /35/110/115b/146
/35 Increased detection range: 8 m instead of 6 m
/110 Push-pull 0.1 A switching output, short-circuit proof, protected
against reverse polarity (series)
/115b M12 plug with 200 mm connection cable (series)
/146 Extended temperature range: -30 °C instead of -10 °C
Variants
Detection
field [mm]
Number
of beams
Response time [ms]
C/Q output without
object parameteriza-
tion
C/Q output with
object parameteriza-
tion
Height control out-
puts H1, H2, H3
Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
LGS8-100 100 13 3 4 5 7
LGS8-300 300 37 3 6 7 10
2
3
9
5
9
6
 2
0
2
1
-0
3
37
LGS Series
Appendix
LGS8-600 600 73 5 8 9 15
LGS8-900 900 109 6 11 11 19
LGS8-1200 1200 145 7 13 13 24
LGS8-1500 1500 181 8 15 16 28
LGS8-1800 1800 217 9 17 18 33
LGS8-2100 2100 253 10 20 20 37
LGS17-100 100 7 2 4 5 7
LGS17-300 300 19 3 5 6 8
LGS17-600 600 37 3 6 7 10
LGS17-900 900 55 4 7 8 13
LGS17-
1200
1200 73 5 8 9 15
LGS17-

LGS17-
2400
2400 145 7 13 13 24
LGS17-
2700
2700 163 7 14 15 26
LGS17-
3000
3000 181 8 15 16 28
LGS17-
3100
3100 187 8 16 16 29
LGS17-
3200
3200 193 8 16 16 30
LGS25-100 100 5 2 4 5 6
LGS25-300 300 13 3 5 5 7
Variants
Detection
field [mm]
Number

2
3
9
5
9
6
 2
0
2
1
-0
3
38
LGS Series
Appendix
LGS25-600 600 25 3 5 6 9
LGS25-900 900 37 3 6 7 10
LGS25-
1200
1200 49 4 7 7 12
LGS25-

LGS25-
2400
2400 97 5 10 10 18
LGS25-
2700
2700 109 6 11 11 19
LGS25-
3000
3000 121 6 11 12 21
LGS25-
3100
3100 125 6 12 12 21
LGS25-
3200
3200 129 6 12 12 22
LGS50-300 300 7 3 4 5 7
LGS50-600 600 13 3 5 5 7
LGS50-900 900 19 3 5 6 8
LGS50-
1200
1200 25 3 5 6 9
LGS50-